

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.32325 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	01.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Karthik Shah, learned Counsel representing Sri Jada Sravan Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Counsel for the Respondents. 2. At the request of Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Counsel for the Respondents, list the matter on 05.12.2025 to enable her to obtain Written Instructions from the Chief Secretary as regards the possible time that would be taken by the Government for appointing the Chief Information Commissioner and the Information Commissioners. 3. Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Counsel for the Respondents is also directed to communicate the gist of this Order to the Chief Secretary forthwith for effective compliance. GRKP, J Note: Issue C.C by today B/O JKS	

